

RESOLUTION NO. 669 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino and Conover

SUPPORTING REQUEST TO NEW YORK STATE FROM THE ADIRONDACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO APPROVE EMERGENCY FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees for Adirondack Community College is requesting that New York State approve Emergency Funds in the amount of One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars (\$140,000) with the understanding that fifty percent (50%) will be provided through existing Capital Chargeback funds and fifty percent (50%) through New York State match, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby supports the request from the Adirondack Community College Board of Trustees to New York State to approve Emergency Funds in the amount of One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars (\$140,000) with the understanding that fifty percent (50%) will be provided through existing Capital Chargeback funds and fifty percent (50%) through New York State match.